

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1062 OF 2017**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. MAKINO INDIA PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 8926 of 2013."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the tagged matter Civil Appeal No. 8926 of 2013 has already been disposed of on 16.12.2016 (Copy of Judgment dated 16.12.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The Office Report for Direction is listed before Hon'ble Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR