

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1062 OF 2017
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANOTHER Appellant(s)
Versus

M/S. MAKINO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

In view of the judgment dated December 16, 2016, passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 8498 of 2013, titled as C.I.T. and Another versus M/s. Yokogawa India Limited and other connected matters, this appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.

(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

New Delhi,
April 03, 2017

ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1062/2017
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S. MAKINO INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(with office report for direction)

Date : 03/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)