

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No.1062/2017

EX. JWO VISHNU DEO TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kant Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

For Appellant -in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.

Heard Mr. Shiv Kant Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, is appointed as counsel on

behalf of the Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee to assist Mr.

Shiv Kant Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master