

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2017,2/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6838/2017

EX. JWO VISHNU DEO TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 17-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing
counter affidavit.

Rest of the respondents have been served, but none has entered
appearance.

List again on 14th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar